As of January 1, 2018, the Bank's portfolio of held-to-maturity instruments did not contain any debt instruments that did not meet
the SPPI test criteria. Therefore, the Bank has classified all such instruments as debt instruments, which are measured at
amortized cost.

The following table provides an overview of the beginning of the period of the cumulative amount of loan impairment provisions
measured in accordance with IAS 39 and the estimated loan liabilities and financial guarantee contracts evaluated in accordance
with IAS 37 Provisions, Contingent Liabilities and Contingent Assets, with the value of ECL provisions calculated in accordance
with IFRS 9.

[Page 37 of 115]

JSC MOTOR-BANK
Financial Reporting for the year ended December 31, 2018
Notes

The reconciliation of a change in the provision for impairment of financial assets under IAS 39 and a provision in IAS 37 to a
provision for expected credit losses under IFRS 9:

(th. UAH)
Item of financial position report Carrying

value in
accordance
with IAS 39

as at
December
31, 2017

Reclas-
sification

Revaluation
of expected
credit losses

Carrying
value in

accordance
with IFRS 9

as of
January 1,

2018
ASSETS
Bank loans and debt 110 - 1 648 1 758
Customer loans and debt 24 323 - (6 394) 17 929
Other assets 82 - 417 499
including other financial assets 82 417 499
Total assets 24 515 - (4 329) 20 186
LIABILITIES
Provisions for liabilities (Provisions for liabilities of loan and
financial guarantees)

- - 4 961 4 961

Total: 24 515 - 632 25 147

Changes in the structure of provisions are caused by the transition to a model of 'expected' credit loss approaches to assessing
credit losses under IFRS 9, and are not the result of a change in risk for individual counterparties.

Impact on retained earnings and equity from the transition to IFRS 9
(th. UAH)

Retained earnings
As of December 31, 2017 under IAS 39 32 186
Recognition of the provision for expected credit losses under IFRS 9 4 329
Provisions for liabilities under IFRS 9 (4 961)
As of January 1, 2018 under IFRS 9 31 554
Total impact on equity since the transition to IFRS 9 (632)